

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/05/2018 10:54:39
PAGE: 1 of 11

POSTING NO: 166857 Clerk OPENING DATE: 02/21/2018 CLOSING DATE: 02/28/2018

JOB ID: 70614191 2320-0001 SALES AND SERVICES KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 20056019 NEWTON CENTER FINANCE STATION NEWTON CENTER Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT
1412 closeout, passports all duties as assigned by management.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Su-WeS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
09:00	17:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Landrigan, D EMP ID: 1704 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 05/07/1988 RANK: 024

JOB ID: 95204208 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 20056021 WALTHAM FINANCE STATION WALTHAM Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: RELIEF & POOL COVERAGE FOR: WALTHAM BRANCH; NORTH WALTHAM; SOUTH WALTHAM:
WILL BE ASSIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOCAL AGREEMENT: MAY BE REQUIRED
TO COVER 1 DAY ABSENCES AS NEEDED; ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGMT.#

#

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION: RELIEF & POOL

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1730-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030	09:00	17:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: COCHRANE, A EMP ID: 4914 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 12/26/2015 RANK: 002

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/05/2018 10:54:39
PAGE: 2 of 11

JOB ID: ~~70703849~~ 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016126 BRIGHTON CARRIER STATION BRIGHTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: all duties as assigned by manager. ONE YEAR WINDOW EXPERIENCE REQUIRED

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1000-1830-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Jean-Baptiste, J EMP ID: 7106 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 12/27/2014 RANK: 020

JOB ID: ~~70674377~~ 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016149 READVILLE FINANCE STATION READVILLE Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION ASSOC
All duties assigned by Mgmt.

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1800-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Burns, T EMP ID: 0649 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 12/04/1999 RANK: 014

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/05/2018 10:54:39
PAGE: 3 of 11

JOB ID: 70674376 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016144 NORTH QUINCY CARRIER STATION NORTH QUINCY CARRIER ANNEX Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: THURSDAY COVERAGE FOR LUNCH @ NORTH QUINCY RETAIL; DISTRIBUTION.
WORK SCHEDULE: NSD:SUN/WED
0430-1300-30L SAT
0945-1815-30L MON/TUE/THU/FRI

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0430-1300-30L-Su-WeV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
04:30	13:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:45	18:15	030	09:45	18:15	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:45	18:15	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Lampron, B EMP ID: 0479 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 11/12/1994 RANK: 012

JOB ID: 95424742 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016168 EAST ARLINGTON FINANCE STATION EAST ARLINGTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: schedule: 9:00-18:00-60L, NS Sat-Sun
Report to East Arlington from 9:00-13:00: report to Arlington Center
14:00-18:00
1412 DUTIES
CMS Job Slot ID: 6550346

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0900-1800-60L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday	
----------	--	--------	--	--------	--	---------	--	-----------	--	----------	--	--------	--

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060	09:00	18:00	060

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Langone, E EMP ID: 9311 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 04/30/1983 RANK: 039

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/05/2018 10:54:39
PAGE: 4 of 11

JOB ID: 70228705 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016187 EVERETT FINANCE STATION EVERETT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SAT: 630-1500; MON/TUE/WED/FRI: 1000-1830-30L-N/S-SUN/THU##
ALL OTHER DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGR

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0630-1500-30L-Su-ThV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday								
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
06:30	15:00	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	10:00	18:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	10:00	18:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: IANSEN, F EMP ID: 0822 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 01/23/2016 RANK: 004

JOB ID: 95146864 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016162 TUFTS UNIVERSITY FINANCE STATION TUFTS
UNIVERSITY Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MUST HAVE ONE YEAR WINDOW EXPERIENCE;MUST
SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE LEAD SALES/SVC ASSOC TRAINING
CMS Job Slot ID: 6313267

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0845-1730-45L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday								
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk			
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:45	17:30	045	08:45	17:30	045	08:45	17:30	045	08:45	17:30	045	08:45	17:30	045

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: GUERRERO, K EMP ID: 5826 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 069

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/05/2018 10:54:39
PAGE: 5 of 11

JOB ID: 71072696 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BOXLIN; all duties assigned by mgmt. DISPATCH

QUALIFICATIONS: 2-TON LHD
421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 1500-2330-30L-Th-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	15:00	23:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

JOB ID: 71946983 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR III LDC: 48 EG:2=Non-
Trad Full Time
ASSOC

Newly Established 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: REPLACES JOB ID 70265120; ALL DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MGMT.
WORK SCHEDULE: NSD:WED/THU
1100-1700-NL SAT
1230-1830-NL SUN/MON/TUE/FRI
(Requested new work schedule via NTFT spreadsheet. Will attach schedule
to this position when it becomes available, 2/23/18.)

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0730/0530-00L-Su-MoV

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
07:30	13:30		OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	05:30	16:00	060	05:30	14:00	060	10:30	18:30

POSTING COMMENTS:

NO SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: EMP ID: 0000 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: RANK: 000

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/05/2018 10:54:39
PAGE: 6 of 11

JOB ID: 95243900 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 00016120 FORT POINT CARRIER STATION FORT POINT Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: WRITE AND PROCESS ADVANCE DEPOSITS ACCOUNTS AND FEES
PREPARES 1412 CLOSEOUTS - MAKES BANK DEPOSITS -
MAINTAINS FILES AND RECORDS.
CMS Job Slot ID: 6225976

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Mo-TuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

PENDING QUALIFICATION: Smallcomb, T EMP ID: 3878 EFFECTIVE: SEN DATE: 10/16/1982 RANK: 018

JOB ID: 95126911 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOC

Vacant 20053595 MILK STREET FINANCE STATION MILK STREET Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ALL DUTIES ASSIGNED BY MGR
CMS Job Slot ID: 6437930

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0700-1530-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030	07:00	15:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Woodard, C EMP ID: 5929 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 08/01/1998 RANK: 012

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/05/2018 10:54:39
PAGE: 7 of 11

JOB ID: 95389677 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016129 PRUDENTIAL CENTER FINANCE STATION PRUDENTIAL CENTER Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: ALL PHASES OF FINANCIAL-POSTAL RETAIL-HEAVY LIFTING WINDOW & CASHIER DUTIES - ALL OTHER CLERICAL DUTIES AS ASSIGNED BY MANAGER - LOBBY DIRECTOR - BACKUP VENDING MUST HAVE ONE YEAR OF WINDOW EXPERIENCE MUST COMPLETE ONLINE PASSPORT TRAINING CMS Job Slot ID: 6223967

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0945-1815-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:45	18:15	030	09:45	18:15	030	09:45	18:15	030	09:45	18:15	030	09:45	18:15	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: MOORE, N EMP ID: 8634 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 073

JOB ID: 95261689 2320-0009 LEAD SALES & SERVICES KP0013 P7 07 TOUR II LDC: 43 EG:1=Full Time
ASSOCIATE

Vacant 00016107 MISSION HILL FINANCE STATION ROXBURY Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: MUST HAVE ONE YEAR WINDOW EXPERIENCE;MUST SUCCESSFULLY COMPLETE LEAD SALES/SVCS TRAINING CMS Job Slot ID: 6499790

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)

SECTION:

WORK SCHEDULE: 0930-1800-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030	09:30	18:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: LYONS, B EMP ID: 0492 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 04/19/2014 RANK: 023

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/05/2018 10:54:39
PAGE: 8 of 11

JOB ID: 95258755 2320-0003 SALES,SVCS/DISTRIBUTION KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 45 EG:2=Non-
ASSOC Trad Full Time
Vacant 00016108 UPHAMS CORNER FINANCE STATION UPHAMS
CORNER Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: SSA, all duties assigned by manager
WORK SCHEDULE= 1200-1800-00L NS DAYS: SAT/SUN EVENT NUMBER 49565##

QUALIFICATIONS: 421 SALES AND SERVICES (V3.9)
SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 1200-1800-00L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	12:00	18:00		12:00	18:00		12:00	18:00		12:00	18:00	

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: VENUS, S EMP ID: 0638 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 11/26/2016 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 7175872Z 2320-0015 CUSTOMER RETENTION P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 76 EG:1=Full Time
AGENT
Vacant 21080183 BOSTON - SALES RETENTION TEAM BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:
QUALIFICATIONS:
SECTION:
WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday		Sunday		Monday		Tuesday		Wednesday		Thursday		Friday					
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:
SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: HESTER, C EMP ID: 2104 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 05/28/2016 RANK: 008

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/05/2018 10:54:39
PAGE: 9 of 11

JOB ID: 71758712 2320-0015 CUSTOMER RETENTION AGENT P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 76 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 21080183 BOSTON - SALES RETENTION TEAM BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS:

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: SALES RETENTION TEAM

WORK SCHEDULE: 0830-1700-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030	08:30	17:00	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: POOR, K EMP ID: 0988 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 10/03/2015 RANK: 001

JOB ID: 70987675 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 512/918

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Sa-SuS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: McClanahan, J EMP ID: 1083 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 07/15/1978 RANK: 006

JOB ID: 70987680 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks - NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPN 512/918

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday	Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday
----------	--------	--------	---------	-----------	----------	--------

From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Szyp, R EMP ID: 4973 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 09/27/1986 RANK: 070

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/05/2018 10:54:39
PAGE: 10 of 11

JOB ID: 71338290 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OPRN 518/918

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-Sa-FrS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Murray, R EMP ID: 0723 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 10/25/1986 RANK: 010

JOB ID: 71859433 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 893/512

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Tobin, J EMP ID: 8547 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 11/04/1989 RANK: 068

JOB ID: 71859435 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 893/512

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: Kelliher, D EMP ID: 2614 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 10/18/1980 RANK: 002

R0219
BC240799 Boston(MA) Bid Cluste
VQPPR0

HUMAN CAPITAL ENTERPRISE SYSTEM
ABBREVIATED AWARD NOTICE

REQUESTED: 03/05/2018 10:54:39
PAGE: 11 of 11

JOB ID: 71859455 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 11 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 512/893

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0800-1630-30L-Su-MoS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
08:00	16:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030	08:00	16:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: McGrath, T EMP ID: 6431 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 07/07/1984 RANK: 011

JOB ID: 95156731 2315-0063 MAIL PROCESSING CLERK KP0013 P7 06 TOUR II LDC: 12 EG:1=Full Time
Vacant 01010737 TR II CLERKS BOSTON Clerks -
NonHQ

JOB SLOT COMMENTS: BASE OP 512/918

QUALIFICATIONS:

SECTION: AUTOMATION

WORK SCHEDULE: 0400-1230-30L-We-ThS

All schedules display 'service days' according to USPS policy.

Saturday			Sunday			Monday			Tuesday			Wednesday			Thursday			Friday		
From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk	From	To	Brk
04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	04:00	12:30	030	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	OFF	04:00	12:30	030

POSTING COMMENTS:

SUCCESSFUL BIDDER: O Donnell, R EMP ID: 4961 EFFECTIVE: 03/17/2018 SEN DATE: 08/04/1984 RANK: 062
